502423481 07/17/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Martin Leonard Ashdown	06/07/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ImmunAid Pty Ltd.	
Street Address:	60-66 Hanover Street, Fitzroy	
City:	Victoria	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3065	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10576981
Application Number:	13396254

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3038630223

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-863-9700

Email: rsanzgiri@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: Sheridan Ross P.C.

Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6844-2 AND 6844-2-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rita P. Sanzgiri
Signature:	/Rita P. Sanzgiri/
Date:	07/17/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 030819 FRAME: 0581

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No.: 75228-335252

Page 1 of 1

First Named Inventor:

Martin Leonard Ashdown

Title: "METHOD OF THERAPY"

63 RENNIE STREET

WHEREAS, I, Martin Leonard Ashdown of 140 Keon Street, Thornbury, Victoria 3071, Australia, is the inventor and have invented certain new and useful improvements of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified Provisional Patent Application:

Title of Invention:

"METHOD OF THERAPY"

Filing Date:

April 24, 2006

Application No.:

10/576,981

WHEREAS, ImmunAid Pty Ltd., having offices at 60-66 Hanover Street, Fitzroy Victoria 3065, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, (including divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, and any other applications that claim the priority benefit of the above-identified patent application), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or assignee's successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the

date indicated below:

Date:

By:

Martin Leonard Ashdown

Witnessed:

Date: 6 July 2006

v: M. L. HSh

MARIA LUISA ASHUDWIN

PATENT REEL: 030819 FRAME: 0582

RECORDED: 07/17/2013